
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2800
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009
STATE MINISTERS CONFERENCE
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a conference of State Industries Minister was held in New Delhi recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the conference discussed the industrial slow down and sick industrial units; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this direction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Ministers and officials from 24 states attended the Conference. The discussion focused on areas of Centre-State coordination for Industrial Development.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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